

For Immediate Release

GMG INSURANCE WELCOMES MARISA PETRELLA TO PERSONAL LINES ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT AND AMANDA JESUNATHAN AS CLIENT COORDINATOR

Newtown, PA (March 22, 2022) – GMG Insurance is proud to announce the addition of two new team members to its staff. Marisa Petrella and Amanda Jesunathan have joined the agency, bringing their expertise and experience to further strengthen the company's position as a leading insurance provider in the region.

Marisa Petrella joins GMG Insurance as a Personal Lines Account Manager, bringing with her over 25 years of industry experience. She has a wealth of knowledge in the insurance industry and is well-respected in the local insurance community as the president of the Insurance Professionals of Mercer County Association. Marisa is excited to bring her experience and expertise to GMG Insurance and is looking forward to working with the agency's clients to provide them with the best possible service.

"I am thrilled to be joining the GMG Insurance team," said Marisa Petrella. "I have always admired the agency's commitment to excellence, and I am excited to have the opportunity to work with such a talented group of professionals."

Amanda Jesunathan also joins GMG Insurance as a Client Coordinator. She comes to the agency with a strong background in customer service and is excited to use her skills to support all departments. Amanda is passionate about providing exceptional service to clients and is eager to help them navigate the complexities of the insurance industry.

"We are thrilled to welcome Marisa and Amanda to the GMG Insurance team," said Charles Thomas, Principal and Owner of GMG Insurance. "Their expertise and commitment to exceptional customer service align perfectly with our agency's values, and we look forward to the contributions they will make to our organization."

GMG Insurance is excited to have Marisa and Amanda join the team and is confident that they will play a crucial role in the agency's continued success.

Established in 1937 in Bucks County, PA, GMG Insurance is a full-service independent insurance agency offering Employee Benefits, Commercial Property & Casualty, and Personal Lines Property & Casualty products. Helmed by principals Chuck Thomas and Ron Viehweger, GMG represents more than 40 carriers with licenses to sell nationwide. The agency's West Coast office is located in Laguna Beach, CA. For more information, visit www.gmgins.com.

###

Contact: Matthew O'Neill 215-375-7062

moneill@gmgins.com

One Summit Square • 1717 Langhorne Newtown Road • Suite 403 • Langhorne, PA 19047